South Dakota
Utah
Missouri
Maryland
Hawaii*
Virginia
ldaho
Indiana
Nebraska

July
2019

23,800
109,800
127,000
165,200

36,900
203,500

53,100
144,400

53,700

May

2020
25,900
116,100
127,100
162,300
37,400
201,300
54,200
142,700
54,900

119,500
127,100
167,500
38,100
207,000
53,900
146,200
54,000

July

2020
26,300
118,400
131,500
170,100
37,900
208,100
54,200
146,100
54,300

Number
-300
-1,100
4,400
2,600
-200
1,100
300
-100
300

%

-1.1%
-0.9%

3.5%
1.6%

-0.5%

0.5%
0.6%

-0.1%

0.6%

% rank** Number
40 2,500

39 8,600

2 4,500

8 4,900

30 1,000

21 4,600

19 1,100

25 1,700

19 600

Source: Associated General Contractors of America, www.agc.org, from Bureau of Labor Statistics www.bls.gov/sae, 8/21/2020

%
10.5%
7.8%
35%
3.0%
2.7%
2.3%
21%
1.2%

% rank**

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8



